Mr. Gilbert Finley SEETHARAMDOO, & (ii) Mrs. Francesca
Deborah Stephanie LATCHEEMOONAH wife of Gilbert
Finley SEETHARAMDOO, both of 63, Morcellement Rey,
Royal Road, Forest Side, of a residential apartment situate
on the 1st floor of a total extent of one  hundred and fifty
one square metres (151 m2) being Lot No.2 of the
Reglement de Co-Proprieté, composed of 1 living / dining
room, 3 bed rooms,1 office, 1 kitchen, 1 bathroom, 1 toilet,
1 ‘lingerie’ and 1 balcony, ‘L’acces de ce lot se fera a 
travers d’une case d’escalier se trouvant a l’aile droite de